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[No. 701, A.] 	[Published April 29, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 288. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, of chapter 438, of 

the laws of 1885, relating to excise and the sale 
of intoxicating liquors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending see- SECTION ] . Section 1, of chapter 438, of the laws tion 155t, ft. 8. 
of Wisconsin for the year 1885, is hereby amended 
so that said section m hen amended shall read as 
follows: Section 1. Section 1554, of the revised 
statutes of 1878, as amended by section 1, chapter 
174, of the laws of 1881, and section 4, of chapter 
322, of the laws of 1882, is hereby amended so as 
to read as follows: When any person shall by 
excessive drinking of intoxicating liquors, mis-
spend, waste or lessen his estate so as to expose 
himself or family to want, or the town, city, vil-
lage or county to which he belongs, -to liability for 
the support of himself or family, or so as thereby 
to injure his health, endanger the loss thereof, or 
to endanger the personal safety and comfort of his 
family, or any member thereof, the wife of such 
person, the supervisors of such town, the alder-
men of such city or trustees of such village, the 
county superintendent of the poor of such county, 
or any of them may, in writing, signed by her, 
him or them, forbid all persons licensed in accord-
ance with the laws of this state, to sell or give 
away to such person, any ardent, spirituous or in-
toxicating liquors or drinks, for the space of one 
year, and in like manner may forbid the selling, 
furnishing or giving away of any such liquors, or 
drinks to such person, by any licensed person in 
any other town, city or village, to which such per-
son may resort for the same. And the supervisors 
of any town, the aldermen of any city, or the trus-
tees of any village, may by a notice made and 
signed as aforesaid, in like manner forbid all per-
sons in such town, city or village, licensed as afore-
said, to sell or give away intoxicating liquors or 
drinks to any person given to the excessive use 
of such liquors or drinks, specifying such person, 
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and such notice shall have the same force and 
effect when such specified person is a non-resident, 
as is herein provided, when such specified person 
is a resident of said town, city or village. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1887. 

[No. 598, A.] 	[Published April 23, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 289. 
AN ACT to provide for the registry in probate for 

St: Croix county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The county judge of the county of Reg'ster in 

St. Croix may appoint from time to time, subject grgirezZiy, 
to removal, a competent person to record the pro- county judge 

may appoint. 
ceedings of the county court of St. Croix county, 
and the person so appointed shall be officially 
styled the register in probate. Such register in pro-
bate shall before entering upon the duties of his 
office, take and subscribe the constitutional oath 
of office and file the same in the office of the clerk, 
of the circuit court of the county of St. Croix, and 
shall execute to the county of St. Croix a bond in 
the sum of one thousand dollars, with two or more 
sureties to be approved by said county judge con-
ditioned for the faithful performance of the duties 
required by law to be performed by such register 
in probate, which bond with the approval en-
dorsed thereon shall be recoVded in the office of 
the register of deeds of the said county of St. 
Croix. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of such register Duties or 
in probate; to record all wills admitted to probate register. 
by the county court of the said county of St. 
Croix, all leters testamentary, letters of admin-
istration, letters of guardianship, bonds of ex-
ecutors, administrators and guardians, orders, 
judgments and decrees made and granted by 


